
Miami Open presented by Itaú
MIAMI, USA

21 March -2 April 2023 | $ 8,800,000 | Hard, Laykold

SINGLES MAIN DRAW TOP HALFLL GRABHER, Julia AUT

Bye
SINIAKOVA, Katerina CZE

LIU, Claire USA

Q HIBINO, Nao JPN

KOVINIC, Danka MNE

Bye
25 TREVISAN, Martina ITA

24 OSTAPENKO, Jelena LAT

Bye
PAOLINI, Jasmine ITA

Q BJORKLUND, Mirjam SWE

KORPATSCH, Tamara GER

Q MARTINCOVA, Tereza CZE

Bye
13 HADDAD MAIA, Beatriz BRA

10 RYBAKINA, Elena KAZ

Bye
KALINSKAYA, Anna

WC JIMENEZ KASINTSEVA, Victoria AND

SHERIF, Mayar EGY

Q SIEGEMUND, Laura GER

Bye
21 BADOSA, Paula ESP

29 MARTIC, Petra CRO

Bye
WC FRUHVIRTOVA, Brenda CZE

WANG, Xiyu CHN

MERTENS, Elise BEL

PARKS, Alycia USA

Bye
8 KASATKINA, Daria
3 PEGULA, Jessica USA

Bye
Q SEBOV, Katherine CAN

FRUHVIRTOVA, Linda CZE

Q SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina SVK

LL TOMOVA, Viktoriya BUL

Bye
30 COLLINS, Danielle USA

20 LINETTE, Magda POL

Bye
PERA, Bernarda USA

RODINA, Evgeniya
GIORGI, Camila ITA

KANEPI, Kaia EST

Bye
14 AZARENKA, Victoria
12 SAMSONOVA, Liudmila

Bye
Q GOLUBIC, Viktorija SUI

WC BAPTISTE, Hailey USA

WC EALA, Alexandra PHI

BEGU, Irina-Camelia ROU

Bye
23 ZHENG, Qinwen CHN

27 POTAPOVA, Anastasia
Bye
KOSTYUK, Marta UKR

COCCIARETTO, Elisabetta ITA

PUTINTSEVA, Yulia KAZ

MARINO, Rebecca CAN

Bye
6 GAUFF, Coco USA

J. Grabher

C. Liu
36 33 RET
N. Hibino
63 63
M. Trevisan 

J. Ostapenko 

M. Bjorklund
46 64 64
T. Martincova
46 64 63
B. Haddad Maia 

E. Rybakina 

A. Kalinskaya
64 62
L. Siegemund
63 64
P. Badosa 

P. Martic 

Xiy. Wang
60 75
E. Mertens
61 64
D. Kasatkina 

J. Pegula 

K. Sebov
62 46 64
V. Tomova
75 62
D. Collins 

M. Linette 

E. Rodina
63 64
C. Giorgi
76(4) 67(4)
76(4)V. Azarenka 

L. Samsonova 

V. Golubic
76(3) 61
I. Begu
62 75
Q. Zheng 

A. Potapova 

M. Kostyuk
63 62
R. Marino
76(4) 62
C. Gauff 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Round of 128
$ 18,660 10 pt

Round of 64
$ 30,885 35 pt

Round of 32
$ 55,770 65 pt

Round of 16
$ 96,955 120 pt

Quarterfinals
$ 184,465 215 pt

Semifinals
$ 352,635 390 pt

Final
$ 662,360 650 pt

WTA Supervisor
M. Tabb, G. Orlandi, C. Wood, K. Cramer, C.
Fitouhi

RELEASED
22 Mar 2023 9:01 PM

Seeded players 1 - 16
  PLAYER RANK

1. SWIATEK, Iga 1
2. SABALENKA, Aryna 2
3. PEGULA, Jessica 3
4. JABEUR, Ons 4
5. GARCIA, Caroline 5
6. GAUFF, Coco 6
7. SAKKARI, Maria 7
8. KASATKINA, Daria 8

  PLAYER RANK

9. BENCIC, Belinda 9
10. RYBAKINA, Elena 10
11. KUDERMETOVA, Veronika 11
12. SAMSONOVA, Liudmila 12
13. HADDAD MAIA, Beatriz 13
14. AZARENKA, Victoria 14
15. KVITOVA, Petra 15
16. KREJCIKOVA, Barbora 16

Withdrawals
I. Swiatek rib injury
L. Davis Abdominal injury

Lucky Losers/Alternates
J. Grabher, V. Tomova

Retirements
K. Siniakova right wrist injury
A. Anisimova left hip injury

CHAMPION

$ 1,262,220 1000 pt
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Miami Open presented by Itaú
MIAMI, USA

21 March -2 April 2023 | $ 8,800,000 | Hard, Laykold

SINGLES MAIN DRAW BOTTOM HALF7 SAKKARI, Maria GRE

Bye
ANDREESCU, Bianca CAN

RADUCANU, Emma GBR

KENIN, Sofia USA

Q HUNTER, Storm AUS

Bye
28 KALININA, Anhelina UKR

18 ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina
Bye
BONDAR, Anna HUN

TOWNSEND, Taylor USA

Q TSURENKO, Lesia UKR

FERNANDEZ, Leylah CAN

Bye
9 BENCIC, Belinda SUI

15 KVITOVA, Petra CZE

Bye
BRONZETTI, Lucia ITA

NOSKOVA, Linda CZE

ANISIMOVA, Amanda USA

BRENGLE, Madison USA

Bye
22 VEKIC, Donna CRO

26 ZHANG, Shuai CHN

Bye
WC ANDREEVA, Erika
WC KRUEGER, Ashlyn USA

Q GRACHEVA, Varvara
ZANEVSKA, Maryna BEL

Bye
4 JABEUR, Ons TUN

5 GARCIA, Caroline FRA

Bye
WC CONTRERAS GOMEZ, Fernanda MEX

CIRSTEA, Sorana ROU

TEICHMANN, Jil SUI

Q MUCHOVA, Karolina CZE

Bye
32 ZHU, Lin CHN

17 PLISKOVA, Karolina CZE

Bye
WANG, Xinyu CHN

Q FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena GER

VONDROUSOVA, Marketa CZE

MARIA, Tatjana GER

Bye
11 KUDERMETOVA, Veronika
16 KREJCIKOVA, Barbora CZE

Bye
SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra
GALFI, Dalma HUN

WC MONTGOMERY, Robin USA

BOGDAN, Ana ROU

Bye
19 KEYS, Madison USA

31 BOUZKOVA, Marie CZE

Bye
BLINKOVA, Anna
NIEMEIER, Jule GER

STEPHENS, Sloane USA

ROGERS, Shelby USA

Bye
2 SABALENKA, Aryna

M. Sakkari 

B. Andreescu
63 36 62
S. Kenin
60 76(5)
A. Kalinina 

E. Alexandrova 

T. Townsend
64 60
L. Fernandez
64 63
B. Bencic 

P. Kvitova 

L. Noskova
63 64
M. Brengle
76(5) 52 RET
D. Vekic 

S. Zhang 

E. Andreeva
75 62
V. Gracheva
61 75
O. Jabeur 

C. Garcia 

S. Cirstea
76(6) 62
K. Muchova
60 62
L. Zhu 

Ka. Pliskova 

Xin. Wang
36 64 62
M. Vondrousova
64 61
V. Kudermetova 

B. Krejcikova 

A. Sasnovich
63 76(5)
R. Montgomery
36 63 63
M. Keys 

M. Bouzkova 

A. Blinkova
64 61
S. Rogers
64 36 62
A. Sabalenka 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Round of 128
$ 18,660 10 pt

Round of 64
$ 30,885 35 pt

Round of 32
$ 55,770 65 pt

Round of 16
$ 96,955 120 pt

Quarterfinals
$ 184,465 215 pt

Semifinals
$ 352,635 390 pt

Final
$ 662,360 650 pt

WTA Supervisor
M. Tabb, G. Orlandi, C. Wood, K. Cramer, C.
Fitouhi

RELEASED
22 Mar 2023 9:01 PM

Seeded players 17 - 32
  PLAYER RANK

17. PLISKOVA, Karolina 17
18. ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina 18
19. KEYS, Madison 20
20. LINETTE, Magda 21
21. BADOSA, Paula 22
22. VEKIC, Donna 23
23. ZHENG, Qinwen 24
24. OSTAPENKO, Jelena 25

  PLAYER RANK

25. TREVISAN, Martina 26
26. ZHANG, Shuai 27
27. POTAPOVA, Anastasia 28
28. KALININA, Anhelina 29
29. MARTIC, Petra 30
30. COLLINS, Danielle 31
31. BOUZKOVA, Marie 32
32. ZHU, Lin 33

Withdrawals
I. Swiatek rib injury
L. Davis Abdominal injury

Lucky Losers/Alternates
J. Grabher, V. Tomova

Retirements
K. Siniakova right wrist injury
A. Anisimova left hip injury

CHAMPION

$ 1,262,220 1000 pt
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28

18
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